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VON J. CHRISTIANSEN

Beaver County Attorney 

2270 South 525 West 

Beaver, UT   84713

Telephone:   (435) 438-6441

vjchristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us

Representative for Beaver County

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Application to Remove GSS and EAC Rates From Questar Gas Company’s Tariff 
Docket No. 06-057-T04

BEAVER COUNTY’S

POSITION STATEMENT



Beaver County agrees with, and supports the position taken by Robert G. Adams, Beaver County Economic Development Corporation (BCEDC) dated January 15, 2007, relative to the application currently before the Public Service Commission of Utah in the above entitled matter.   


RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this _____day of January,

 2007. 


_______________________________


Von J. Christiansen


STATE OF UTAH

)


) ss.


COUNTY OF BEAVER
)


I, Von J. Christiansen, being first duly sworn on oath, state that the foregoing

 Beaver County Position Statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 


____________________________


Von J. Christiansen

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this___day of January, 2007. 


____________________________


Notary Public 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Beaver County’s Position Statement was served by electronic mail on the following on January 16, 2007:

Michael Ginsberg

Patricia E. Schmid

Assistant Attorney Generals

mginsberg@utah.gov

pschmid@utah.gov


Reed T. Warnick

Paul H. Proctor

Assistant Attorney Generals

rwarnick@utah.gov

pproctor@utah.gov



Colleen Larkin Bell

Questar Gas Company

colleen.bell@questar.com


Public Service Commission of Utah

Attn: Merilee Livingston – 4th floor

mlivingston@utah.gov

Service List

Lenfoster8@msn.com

vjchristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us

rga@cimasolutions.com

Ray.terry@m.beaver.k12.ut.us

lee@brackensusa.com

dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us

econdev@co.emery.ut.us

garfieldcountyattorney@color-country.net

lgkanell@beaver.state.ut.us

bwolf@slcap.org

jtd@dunbeckgordonlaw.com

dwm@dunbeckgordonlaw.com

bjohnson@co.uintah.ut.us







Von J. Christiansen

